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TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 08
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2022/ MAGHA 19, 1943 (SAKA) 

 

RESTORATION LICENCES OF NGOs UNDER FCRA 

 

1054.     SHRI GIRISH BHALCHANDRA BAPAT: 

     SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU: 

     SHRI RAHUL RAMESH SHEWALE: 

     DR. PRITAM GOPINATHRAO MUNDE: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government has restored licences of Non-Governmental 

Organization (NGOs) under the Foreign Contribution Regulation Act (FCRA); 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether the Government has cancelled licences of NGOs which failed to 

comply with revised guidelines; 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the details of the activities they were 

engaged in; and 

 

(e) the number of NGOs whose licences were cancelled during the last three 

years? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 

 

(a) to (b): Section 32 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 

provides for revision by the Central Government of any order passed in a 

proceeding against any person registered under the Act.  The application for 

revision is considered and  disposed  on merits under the above provision of  
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the Act. Since November 2021, the FCRA certificates of two 

NGOs/Associations were renewed by way of revision. 

 

(c) to (d): No cancellation of FCRA registration has been done with respect 

to recent FCRA amendments of 2020. 

 

(e): A total of 1811 FCRA registration certificates of NGOs/Associations 

have been cancelled during the last three years i.e. 2019 to 2021. 

 

****** 

 


